#65SMCESCCPS

EXTENSION OF
ROOFING & ENVELOPE SERVICES BID #ESCNJ/AEPA-21D

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is dated as of Q'Z-Qm%(the
“Effective Date”), by and between The Educational Service Center of New Jersey (“ESCNJ”) with a
principal place of business at 1660 Stelton Rd., Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 and Weatherproofing
Technologies, Inc. (“WTI”) with a principal place of business at 3735 Green Rd., Beachwood, Ohio 44122;
individually a “party” and collectively, the “parties”.

WHEREAS the parties entered a Roofing & Envelope Services Bid #ESCNJ/AEPA-21D on January 22,
2021 (the “Original Contract”) that was extended twice by written agreement and has an expiration date of
February 28, 2024.

WHEREAS the parties, in accordance with NJ Rev. Stat. § 40A: 11-15 (2022), desire to extend the
Original Contract beyond its expiry while ESCNJ solicits a new contract. Such extension is in accordance
with the terms of the Original Contract as well as the terms provided herein.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties mutually covenant and agree as
follows:

1. The Original Contract and extensions, which are attached hereto as a part of this
Extension, will expire on February 28, 2024,

2. The parties agree to extend the Original Contract beginning February 29, 2024 and
ending on May 31, 2024 unless terminated earlier or extended by ESCNJ.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract remain unchanged.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, including the
attached Original Contract and two subsequent extension, is the entire agreement between the Parties.

WEATHERPROOFING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Date: -V F-A03 L}

Authorized Signature: &m@@i_ Tite: e et

Printed Name: Date: Q - d z ’cﬂf)&z_—} .

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF NEW JERSEY

Authorized Signam%__m Title: 300@(‘ 0 quC:le ‘\f

Printed Name: N a AXO\RDWVLO Date: o2 /Z X/«Q 02‘/




